251
セ
ン
サ
用
ポ
テ
ン

2 % or 100 Ω, whichever is greater
± 150
■型式表示
PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
J P - 3 0 - C 1 k
シリーズ名　Series name
取付金具　Snap-in holder
空欄  Blank：金具無し  Without
C：金具有り  With
公称抵抗値（Ω）Nominal resistance value
500, 1 k, 2 k, 5 k, 10 k, 20 k, 50 k, 100 k
JP-30：センサ用  For sensor
■特　長　FEATURES
● 低価格（当社比）
● 高分解度（理論的に無限小）
● RoHS 指令対応
● Cost effective (In house comparison)
● High resoluiion (Essentially infinite)
● RoHS compliant
サーメット一回転型
Cermet single turn type
基本構造　Basic construction
RoHS 指令対応　RoHS compliant
※端子のはんだ付けは 380 °C 3秒以内で行い不必要な熱を加えないようにお願い
致します。またその際、端子に外力を加えない方法で作業をしてください。
❈ Perform soldering of the terminals at 380 °C for no more three seconds, and avoid
applying excess heat. Also, avoid applying outside force to the terminals.
In case of using multiturn potentiometers, when rotating the shaft to the
mechanical limit, apply torque below the strength of the stopper. Also, give due
consideration to thrust and radial loading.
252
セ
ン
サ
用
ポ
テ
ン
シ
ョ
メ
ー
タ
500
1 k
2 k
5 k
10k
20 k
50 k
100 k
12
±0
.3
30°±5° 30°±5°
15±0.3
φ
R 21 max.
12
3
(40.5)
26
9±0.3
2.5±0.3
8
14.5 max.
M 9 (P = 0.75)
1
4
0 –0
.0
5